


RECEIVED

Mewbourne Oil Company.
Lea County N.M.
Section 20/17-21S-34E Birddog 20/17 B2ED St Com #1 
Birddog 20/17 B2ED State Com #1H

Original Hole

Design: Original Hole

Standard Survey Report
22 August, 2016



Stryker Directional
Survey Report

Company: Mewbourne Oil Company. Local Co-ordinate Reference: Well Birddog 20/17 B2ED State Com #1H
Project: Lea County N.M. TVD Reference: GL 3721+27 @ 3748.0usft (Patterson #270)
Site: Section 20/17-21S-34E Birddog 20/17 B2ED St 

Com #1
MD Reference: GL 3721+27 @ 3748.0usft (Patterson #270)

Well: Birddog 20/17 B2ED State Com #1H North Reference: Grid

Wellbore: Original Hole Survey Calculation Method: Minimum Curvature
Design: Original Hole Database: Stryker_EDM

Project Lea County N.M.

Map System: US State Plane 1927 (Exact solution) System Datum: Mean Sea Level
Geo Datum: NAD 1927 (NADCON CONUS)
Map Zone: New Mexico East 3001

Site Section 20/17-21S-34E Birddog 20/17 B2ED St Com #1

Site Position: Northing: 533,857.90 usft Latitude: 32° 27' 53.696 N
From: Map Easting: 757,654.10 usft Longitude: 103” 29’52.609 W
Position Uncertainty: 0.0 usft Slot Radius: 13-3/16 ” Grid Convergence: 0.45 °

Well Birddog 20/17 B2ED State Com #1H

Well Position +N/-S 0.0 usft Northing: 533,857.90 usfl Latitude: 32° 27' 53.696 N
+E/-W 0.0 usft Easting: 757,654.10 usfl Longitude: 103° 29' 52.609 W

Position Uncertainty 0.0 usft Wellhead Elevation: 0.0 usfl Ground Level: 3,721.0 usfl

Wellbore Original Hole

Magnetics Model Name Sample Date Declination Dip Angle
P) n

Field Strength 
(nT)

IGRF2015 6/30/2016 7.04 60.31 48,186

Design Original Hole

Audit Notes:

Version: 1.0 Phase: ACTUAL Tie On Depth: 0.0

Vertical Section: Depth From (TVD)
(usft)

+N/-S +E/-W
(usft) (usft)

Direction
n

0.0 0.0 0.0 9.43

Survey Program Date 8/22/2016

From To
(usft) (usft) Survey (Wellbore) Tool Name Description

100.0 10,170.0 Phoenix Gyro Survey #1 (Original Hole) GyroFlex
10,354.0 17,859.0 MWD Survey (Original Hole) MWD MWD v3:standard declination

Survey

Measured
Depth
(usft)

Inclination
o

Azimuth
n

Vertical
Depth
(usft)

+N/-S
(usft)

+E/-W
(usft)

Vertical
Section

(usft)

Dogleg
Rate

(°/100usft)

Build
Rate

(°/1 OOusft)

Turn
Rate

(°/1 OOusft)

0.0 0.00 0.00 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.00 0.00 0.00
100.0 0.19 199.12 100.0 -0.2 -0.1 -0.2 0.19 0.19 0.00
200.0 0.24 212.54 200.0 -0.5 -0.2 -0.5 0.07 0.05 13.42
300.0 0.19 239.24 300.0 -0.8 -0.5 -0.8 0.11 -0.05 26.70
400.0 0.22 154.17 400.0 -1.0 -0.5 -1.1 0.28 0.03 -85.07

500.0 0.35 92.92 500.0 -1.2 -0.1 -1.2 0.31 0.13 -61.25
600.0 0.42 97.71 600.0 -1.3 0.5 -1.2 0.08 0.07 4.79
700.0 0.67 122.98 700.0 -1.6 1.4 -1.4 0.34 0.25 25.27
800.0 0.53 100.45 800.0 -2.0 2.3 -1.6 0.27 -0.14 -22.53
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Stryker Directional
Survey Report

Company: Mewbourne Oil Company .
Project: Lea County N.M.
Site: Section 20/17-21S-34E Birddog

Com #1
Well: Birddog 20/17 B2ED State Com

Wellbore: Original Hole
Design: Original Hole

20/17 B2ED St

#1H

Local Co-ordinate Reference:
TVD Reference:
MD Reference:

North Reference:
Survey Calculation Method: 

Database:

Well Birddog 20/17 B2ED State Com #1H
GL 3721+27 @ 3748.0usft (Patterson #270)
GL 3721+27 @ 3748.0usft (Patterson #270)

Grid
Minimum Curvature
Stryker_EDM

Survey

Measured Vertical Vertical Dogleg Build Turn
Depth Inclination Azimuth Depth +N/-S +E/-W Section Rate Rate Rate
(usft) n n (usft) (usft) (usft) (usft) (°/1 OOusft) (°/100usft) (71 OOusft)

900.0 0.62 123.30 900.0 -2.4 3.2 -1.9 0.24 0.09 22.85

1,000.0 1.63 124.30 1,000.0 -3.5 4.9 -2.7 1.01 1.01 1.00
1,100.0 1.83 121.45 1,099.9 -5.1 7.4 -3.9 0.22 0.20 -2.85
1,200.0 1.34 115.21 1,199.9 -6.5 9.8 -4.8 0.52 -0.49 -6.24
1,300.0 1.34 134.32 1,299.8 -7.8 11.7 -5.8 0.44 0.00 19.11
1,400.0 1.06 121.56 1,399.8 -9.1 13.3 -6.8 0.39 -0.28 -12.76

1,500.0 0.96 114.01 1,499.8 -9.9 14.9 -7.3 0.17 -0.10 -7.55
1,600.0 0.62 87.92 1,599.8 -10.2 16.2 -7.4 0.49 -0.34 -26.09
1,700.0 1.10 68.89 1,699.8 -9.9 17.6 -6.9 0.55 0.48 -19.03
1,800.0 0.97 52.66 1,799.8 -9.0 19.2 -5.7 0.32 -0.13 -16.23
1,900.0 1.25 60.36 1,899.8 -8.0 20.8 -4.4 0.32 0.28 7.70

2,000.0 1.57 67.09 1,999.7 -6.9 23.0 -3.0 0.36 0.32 6.73
2,100.0 1.65 68.73 2,099.7 -5.8 25.6 -1.6 0.09 0.08 1.64
2,200.0 1.08 51.12 2,199.7 -4.7 27.7 -0.1 0.70 -0.57 -17.61
2,300.0 0.75 46.61 2,299.6 -3.7 28.9 1.1 0.34 -0.33 -4.51
2,400.0 0.81 61.63 2,399.6 -2.9 30.0 2.1 0.21 0.06 15.02

2,500.0 0.76 64.07 2,499.6 -2.3 31.2 2.9 0.06 -0.05 2.44
2,600.0 0.66 63.59 2,599.6 -1.7 32.3 3.6 0.10 -0.10 -0.48
2,700.0 0.15 59.30 2,699.6 -1.4 33.0 4.0 0.51 -0.51 -4.29
2,800.0 0.29 37.43 2,799.6 -1.1 33.2 4.3 0.16 0.14 -21.87
2,900.0 0.16 23.87 2,899.6 -0.8 33.4 4.7 0.14 -0.13 -13.56

3,000.0 0.39 15.82 2,999.6 -0.3 33.6 5.2 0.23 0.23 -8.05
3,100.0 0.30 36.96 3,099.6 0.2 33.8 5.7 0.15 -0.09 21.14
3,200.0 0.34 45.84 3,199.6 0.6 34.2 6,2 0.06 0.04 8.88
3,300.0 0.51 62.76 3,299.6 1.0 34.8 6.7 0.21 0.17 16.92
3,400.0 0.25 41.47 3,399.6 1.4 35.4 7.2 0.29 -0.26 -21.29

3,500.0 0.73 17.32 3,499.6 2.2 35.7 8.0 0.51 0.48 -24.15
3,600.0 0.57 33.39 3,599.6 3.2 36.2 9.1 0.24 -0.16 16.07
3,700.0 0.24 343.99 3,699.6 3.8 36.4 9.7 0.45 -0.33 -49.40
3,800.0 0.25 328.22 3,799.6 4.2 36.2 10.1 0.07 0.01 -15.77
3,900.0 0.37 289.99 3,899.6 4.5 35.8 10.3 0.23 0.12 -38.23

4,000.0 0.25 209.82 3,999.6 4.4 35.4 10.1 0.41 -0.12 -80.17
4,100.0 0.42 287.57 4,099.6 4.3 34.9 10.0 0.44 0.17 77.75
4,200.0 0.26 290.95 4,199.6 4.5 34.4 10.1 0.16 -0.16 3.38
4,300.0 0.30 331.79 4,299.6 4.8 34.0 10.3 0.20 0.04 40.84
4,400.0 0.45 339.31 4,399.6 5.4 33.8 10.9 0.16 0.15 7.52

4,500.0 0.59 345.81 4,499.6 6.3 33.5 11.7 0.15 0.14 6.50
4,600.0 0.81 358.72 4,599.6 7.5 33.4 12.9 0.27 0.22 12.91
4,700.0 0.76 351.77 4,699.6 8.9 33.2 14.2 0.11 -0.05 -6.95
4,800.0 0.73 329.93 4,799.6 10.1 32.8 15.3 0.28 -0.03 -21.84
4,900.0 0.70 326.66 4,899.5 11.1 32.2 16.2 0.05 -0.03 -3.27

5,000.0 1.12 356.45 4,999.5 12.6 31.8 17.6 0.62 0.42 29.79
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Stryker Directional
Survey Report

Company: Mewbourne Oil Company. Local Co-ordinate Reference: Well Birddog 20/17 B2ED State Com #1H

Project: Lea County N.M. TVD Reference: GL 3721+27 @ 3748.0usft (Patterson #270)

Site: Section 20/17-21S-34E Birddog 20/17 B2ED St 
Com #1

MD Reference: GL 3721+27 @ 3748.0usft (Patterson #270)

Well: Birddog 20/17 B2ED State Com #1H North Reference: Grid

Wellbore: Original Hole Survey Calculation Method: Minimum Curvature

Design: Original Hole Database: Stryker_EDM

Survey

Measured
Depth
(usft)

Inclination
n

Azimuth
n

Vertical
Depth
(usft)

+N/-S
(usft)

+E/-W
(usft)

Vertical
Section

(usft)

Dogleg
Rate

(°/1 OOusft)

Build
Rate

(“/I OOusft)

Turn
Rate

(°/100 usft)

5,100.0 0.95 350.12 5,099.5 14.4 31.6 19.4 0.20 -0.17 -6.33
5,200.0 0.80 351.49 5,199.5 15.9 31.3 20.8 0.15 -0.15 1.37
5,300.0 0.53 329.48 5,299.5 17.0 31.0 21.8 0.37 -0.27 -22.01
5,400.0 0.53 320.98 5,399.5 17.8 30.5 22.5 0.08 0.00 -8.50

5,500.0 0.78 342.36 5,499.5 18.8 30.0 23.4 0.35 0.25 21.38
5,600.0 0.97 40.49 5,599.5 20.1 30.3 24.8 0.87 0.19 58.13
5,700.0 0.39 350.68 5,699.5 21.0 30.8 25.8 0.78 -0.58 -49.81
5,800.0 0.14 247.44 5,799.5 21.3 30.6 26.1 0.44 -0.25 -103.24
5,900.0 0.24 22.83 5,899.5 21.5 30.6 26.2 0.35 0.10 135.39

6,000.0 0.25 295.40 5,999.5 21.8 30.5 26.5 0.34 0.01 -87.43
6,100.0 0.44 193.97 6,099.5 21.5 30.2 26.1 0.55 0.19 -101.43
6,200.0 0.41 242.58 6,199.5 20.9 29.8 25.5 0.35 -0.03 48.61
6,300.0 0.79 281.06 6,299.5 20.9 28.8 25.3 0.53 0.38 38.48
6,400.0 0.64 268.78 6,399.5 21.0 27.6 25.3 0.21 -0.15 -12.28

6,500.0 0.85 273.40 6,499.4 21.1 26.3 25.1 0.22 0.21 4.62
6,600.0 0.93 249.74 6,599.4 20.8 24.8 24.6 0.37 0.08 -23.66
6,700.0 0.85 261.87 6,699.4 20.4 23.3 24.0 0.20 -0.08 12.13
6,800.0 0.65 250.60 6,799.4 20.1 22.0 23.5 0.25 -0.20 -11.27
6,900.0 0.99 247.39 6,899.4 19.6 20.7 22.7 0.34 0.34 -3.21

7,000.0 0.44 207.38 6,999.4 19.0 19.7 21.9 0.71 -0.55 -40.01
7,100.0 0.48 228.26 7,099.4 18.3 19.2 21.2 0.17 0.04 20.88
7,200.0 0.41 320.48 7,199.4 18.3 18.7 21.1 0.64 -0.07 92.22
7,300.0 0.55 238.32 7,299.4 18.4 18.0 21.1 0.64 0.14 -82.16
7,400.0 0.46 228.05 7,399.4 17.8 17.3 20.4 0.13 -0.09 -10.27

7,500.0 0.48 253.07 7,499.4 17.4 16.6 19.9 0.20 0.02 25.02
7,600.0 0.75 225.40 7,599.4 16.9 15.7 19.2 0.39 0.27 -27.67
7,700.0 0.24 145.51 7,699.4 16.2 15.4 18.5 0.75 -0.51 -79.89
7,800.0 0.55 180.24 7,799.4 15.6 15.5 17.9 0.38 0.31 34.73
7,900.0 0.71 138.97 7,899.4 14.6 15.9 17.0 047 0.16 -41.27

8,000.0 0.41 190.12 7,999.4 13.8 16.3 16.3 0.55 -0.30 51.15
8,100.0 0.58 138.91 8,099.4 13.1 16.5 15.6 0.45 0.17 -51.21
8,200.0 0.40 87.88 8,199.4 12.7 17.2 15.4 0.45 -0.18 -51.03
8,300.0 0.23 67.50 8,299.3 12.8 17.8 15.5 0.20 -0.17 -20.38
8,400.0 0.33 52.55 8,399.3 13.1 18.2 15.9 0.12 0.10 -14.95

8,500.0 0.53 83.66 8,499.3 13.3 18.9 16.2 0.30 0.20 31.11
8,600.0 0.76 99.65 8,599.3 13.2 20.0 16.3 0.29 0.23 15.99
8,700.0 0.24 85.25 8,699.3 13.1 20.8 16.4 0.53 -0.52 -14.40
8,800.0 0.06 80.19 8,799.3 13.1 21.1 16.4 0.18 -0.18 -5.06
8,900.0 0.25 87.66 8,899.3 13.2 21.4 16.5 0.19 0.19 7.47

9,000.0 0.29 186.74 8,999.3 12.9 21.5 16.3 0.41 0.04 99.08
9,100.0 0.29 310.41 9,099.3 12.8 21.3 16.2 0.51 0.00 123.67
9,200.0 0.60 307.25 9,199.3 13.3 20.7 16.5 0.31 0.31 -3.16
9,300.0 1.73 282.16 9,299.3 14.0 18.8 16.8 1.21 1.13 -25.09
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Stryker Directional
Survey Report

Company: Mewbourne Oil Company .
Project: Lea County N.M.
Site: Section 20/17-21S-34E Birddog 20/17 B2ED St

Com #1
Well: Birddog 20/17 B2ED State Com #1H

Wellbore: Original Hole
Design: Original Hole

Local Co-ordinate Reference:
TVD Reference:
MD Reference:

North Reference:
Survey Calculation Method: 
Database:

Well Birddog 20/17 B2ED State Com #1H
GL 3721+27 @ 3748.0usft (Patterson #270)
GL 3721+27 @ 3748.0usft (Patterson #270)

Grid
Minimum Curvature
Stryker_EDM

Survey

Measured Vertical Vertical Dogleg Build Turn
Depth Inclination Azimuth Depth +N/-S +E/-W Section Rate Rate Rate
(usft) r> n (usft) (usft) (usft) (usft) (°/100 usft) (°/100usft) (°/100usft)

9,400.0 1.70 258.66 9,399.3 14.0 15.9 16.4 0.70 -0.03 -23.50

9,500.0 1.98 252.44 9,499.2 13.2 12.8 15.1 0.34 0.28 -6.22
9,600.0 2.12 280.05 9,599.2 13.0 9.3 14.3 0.99 0.14 27.61
9,700.0 1.87 291.98 9,699.1 13.9 6.0 14.7 0.48 -0.25 11.93
9,800.0 0.77 267.88 9,799.1 14.5 3.8 14.9 1.21 -1.10 -24.10
9,900.0 1.47 340.13 9,899.0 15.7 2.7 15.9 1.44 0.70 72.25

10,000.0 0.94 11.19 9,999.0 17.7 2.4 17.8 0.82 -0.53 31.06
10,100.0 0.21 85.89 10,099.0 18.5 2.8 18.7 0.91 -0.73 74.70
10,170.0 0.30 109.60 10,169.0 18.4 3.1 18.7 0.20 0.13 33.87

10170' MD Phoenix Gyro
10,354.0 0.70 244.30 10,353.0 17.8 2.5 18.0 0.51 0.22 73.21
10,385.0 3.00 334.70 10,384.0 18.4 2.0 18.5 9.95 7.42 291.61

10,417.0 7.60 348.70 10,415.9 21.3 1.2 21.2 14.83 14.38 43.75
10,448.0 11.80 355.70 10,446.4 26.5 0.6 26.2 14.05 13.55 22.58
10,479.0 15.50 356.50 10,476.5 33.8 0.1 33.3 11.95 11.94 2.58
10,510.0 20.70 359.00 10,506.0 43.4 -0.3 42.7 16.96 16.77 8.06
10,541.0 25.20 2.20 10,534.5 55.5 -0.1 54.7 15.06 14.52 10.32

10,572.0 28.30 5.10 10,562.2 69.4 0.8 68.6 10.85 10.00 9.35
10,603.0 30.60 2.10 10,589.2 84.6 1.7 83.7 8.81 7.42 -9.68
10,635.0 32.50 357.40 10,616.5 101.3 1.7 100.2 9.71 5.94 -14.69
10,666.0 35.80 355.80 10,642.1 118.7 0.6 117.2 11.03 10.65 -5.16
10,697.0 40.00 356.00 10,666.6 137.7 -0.8 135.7 13.55 13.55 0.65

10,728.0 43.90 356.00 10,689.6 158.3 -2.2 155.8 12.58 12.58 0.00
10,759.0 46.90 356.20 10,711.4 180.4 -3.7 177.3 9.69 9.68 0.65
10,791.0 49.80 356.40 10,732.7 204.2 -5.2 200.6 9.07 9.06 0.63
10,822.0 51.50 356.50 10,752.3 228.1 -6.7 224.0 5.49 5.48 0.32
10,853.0 52.80 357.10 10,771.3 252.6 -8.1 247.8 4.46 4.19 1.94

10,884.0 54.70 357.40 10,789.7 277.5 -9.3 272.3 6.18 6.13 0.97
10,915.0 57.60 357.40 10,806.9 303.3 -10.5 297.4 9.35 9.35 0.00
10,946.0 58.90 357.20 10,823.2 329.6 -11.7 323.2 4.23 4.19 -0.65
10,978.0 62.20 357.10 10,839.0 357.4 -13.1 350.4 10.32 10.31 -0.31
11,009.0 64.20 357.40 10,852.9 385.1 -14.4 377.5 6.51 6.45 0.97

11,040.0 65.50 357.30 10,866.1 413.1 -15.7 404.9 4.20 4.19 -0.32
11,071.0 67.60 356.70 10,878.5 441.5 -17.2 432.7 7.00 6.77 -1.94
11,102.0 70.90 356.00 10,889.4 470.4 -19.0 460.9 10.85 10.65 -2.26
11,133.0 73.10 356.10 10,899.0 499.8 -21.1 489.6 7.10 7.10 0.32
11,165.0 77.30 356.70 10,907.2 530.7 -23.0 519.7 13.25 13.13 1.88

11,196.0 80.80 357.80 10,913.1 561.1 -24.5 549.5 11.82 11.29 3.55
11,227.0 84.10 359.00 10,917.2 591.8 -25.3 579.7 11.32 10.65 3.87
11,258.0 87.30 359.90 10,919.5 622.7 -25.6 610.1 10.72 10.32 2.90
11,278.0 88.70 359.80 10,920.2 642.7 -25.7 629.8 7.02 7.00 -0.50
11,333.0 92.00 358.30 10,919.8 697.7 -26.6 683.9 6.59 6.00 -2.73
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Stryker Directional
Survey Report

Company: Mewboume Oil Company . Local Co-ordinate Reference: Well Birddog 20/17 B2ED State Com #1H

Project: Lea County N.M. TVD Reference: GL 3721+27 @ 3748.0usft (Patterson #270)

Site: Section 20/17-21S-34E Birddog 20/17 B2ED St 
Com #1

MD Reference: GL 3721+27 @ 3748.0usft (Patterson #270)

Well: Birddog 20/17 B2ED State Com #1H North Reference: Grid

Wellbore: Original Hole Survey Calculation Method: Minimum Curvature

Design: Original Hole Database: Stryker_EDM

Survey

Measured
Depth
(usft)

Inclination
n

Azimuth
n

Vertical
Depth
(usft)

+N/-S
(usft)

+E/-W
(usft)

Vertical
Section

(usft)

Dogleg
Rate

(°/100usft)

Build
Rate

(7100usft)

Turn
Rate

(7100 usft)

11,364.0 92.70 358.10 10,918.6 728.6 -27.6 714.3 2.35 2.26 -0.65
11,458.0 91.90 357.80 10,914.8 822.5 -30.9 806.3 0.91 -0.85 -0.32
11,552.0 89.70 357.40 10,913.5 916.4 -34.9 898.3 2.38 -2.34 -0.43
11,645.0 89.40 356.70 10,914.2 1,009.3 -39.6 989.1 0.82 -0.32 -0.75
11,739.0 89.50 357.20 10,915.1 1,103.1 -44.6 1,080.9 0.54 0.11 0.53

11,833.0 89.70 356.80 10,915.8 1,197.0 -49.6 1,172.7 0.48 0.21 -0.43
11,926.0 90.20 356.80 10,915.9 1,289.9 -54.8 1,263.5 0.54 0.54 0.00
12,020.0 89.50 356.20 10,916.1 1,383.7 -60.5 1,355.1 0.98 -0.74 -0.64

12,114.0 90.90 357.60 10,915.8 1,477.5 -65.6 1,446.8 2.11 1.49 1.49
12,207.0 91.30 357.20 10,914.0 1,570.4 -69.8 1,537.8 0.61 0.43 -0.43

12,301.0 90.40 358.10 10,912.6 1,664.3 -73.6 1,629.8 1.35 -0.96 0.96
12,395.0 89.40 357.40 10,912.8 1,758.3 -77.3 1,721.8 1.30 -1.06 -0.74

12,488.0 88.70 357.40 10,914.3 1,851.2 -81.6 1,812.8 0.75 -0.75 0.00
12,582.0 90.30 358.60 10,915.1 1,945.1 -84.8 1,904.9 2.13 1.70 1.28

12,676.0 90.40 358.10 10,914.5 2,039.0 -87.5 1,997.1 0.54 0.11 -0.53

12,769.0 91.00 357.60 10,913.4 2,132.0 -91.0 2,088.2 0.84 0.65 -0.54

12,863.0 91.00 357.10 10,911.8 2,225.9 -95.4 2,180.1 0.53 0.00 -0.53
12,956.0 91.50 356.70 10,909.7 2,318.7 -100.4 2,270.9 0.69 0.54 -0.43
13,050.0 90.60 358.70 10,908.0 2,412.6 -104.2 2,362.9 2.33 -0.96 2.13

13,143.0 91.20 358.20 10,906.6 2,505.6 -106.7 2,454.2 0.84 0.65 -0.54

13,237.0 89.10 358.90 10,906.3 2,599.5 -109.1 2,546.5 2.35 -2.23 0.74
13,330.0 89.20 358.10 10,907.7 2,692.5 -111.5 2,637.8 0.87 0.11 -0.86

13,423.0 89.70 357.40 10,908.6 2,785.4 -115.2 2,728.9 0.92 0.54 -0.75
13,516.0 89.30 357.30 10,909.4 2,878.3 -119.5 2,819.8 044 -0.43 -0.11
13,609.0 89.90 358.40 10,910.0 2,971.2 -122.9 2,910.9 1.35 0.65 1.18

13,703.0 90.60 358.20 10,909.6 3,065.2 -125.7 3,003.2 0.77 0.74 -0.21

13,796.0 90.90 357.10 10,908.4 3,158.1 -129.5 3,094.2 1.23 0.32 -1.18
13,889.0 92.30 359.90 10,905.8 3,251.0 -132.0 3,185.5 3.37 1.51 3.01

13,983.0 93.50 359.40 10,901.1 3,344.9 -132.6 3,278.0 1.38 1.28 -0.53

14,077.0 . 91.80 359.60 10,896.7 3,438.8 -133.4 3,370.5 1 82 -1.81 0.21

14,170.0 90.70 358.90 10,894.7 3,531.8 -134.6 3,462.0 1.40 -1.18 -0.75
14,264.0 88.60 359.20 10,895.3 3,625.7 -136.1 3,554.4 2.26 -2.23 0.32

14,357.0 89.70 358.70 10,896.6 3,718.7 -137.9 3,645.9 1.30 1.18 -0.54
14,451.0 88.00 358.60 10,898.5 3,812.7 -140.1 3,738.2 1.81 -1.81 -0.11

14,545.0 88.00 358.20 10,901.8 3,906.6 -142.7 3,830.4 0.43 0.00 -0.43

14,638.0 88.40 358.00 10,904.7 3,999.5 -145.8 3,921.5 0.48 0.43 -0.22

14,732.0 90.60 357.80 10,905.5 4,093.4 -149.2 4,013.6 2.35 2.34 -0.21

14,825.0 90.30 358.00 10,904.8 4,186.3 -152.6 4,104.7 0.39 -0.32 0.22

14,919.0 92.50 358.10 10,902.5 4,280.2 -155.8 4,196.9 2.34 2.34 0.11

14,981.0 93.00 358.10 10,899.5 4,342.1 -157.9 4,257.6 0.81 0.81 0.00

15,012.0 93.50 357.90 10,897.8 4,373.1 -159.0 4,287.9 1.74 1.61 -0.65

15,075.0 94.00 357.20 10,893.7 4,435.9 -161.6 4,349.4 1.36 0.79 -1.11

15,106.0 94.70 356.90 10,891.3 4,466.7 -163.2 4,379.6 2.46 2.26 -0.97
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Stryker Directional
Survey Report

Company: Mewbourne Oil Company. Local Co-ordinate Reference: Well Birddog 20/17 B2ED State Com #1H

Project: Lea County N.M. TVD Reference: GL 3721+27 @ 3748.0usft (Patterson #270)

Site: Section 20/17-21S-34E Birddog 20/17 B2ED St 
Com #1

MD Reference: GL 3721+27 @ 3748.0usft (Patterson #270)

Well: Birddog 20/17 B2ED State Com #1H North Reference: Grid

Wellbore: Original Hole Survey Calculation Method: Minimum Curvature

Design: Original Hole Database: Stryker_EDM

Survey

Measured
Depth
(usft)

Inclination
n

Azimuth
O

Vertical
Depth
(usft)

+N/-S
(usft)

+E/-W
(usft)

Vertical
Section

(usft)

Dogleg
Rate

(°/100usft)

Build
Rate

(°/100usft)

Turn
Rate

(°/1 OOusft)

15,199.0 94.20 357.30 10,884.1 4,559.3 -167.9 4,470.2 0.69 -0.54 0.43

15,293.0 91.70 358.20 10,879.3 4,653.1 -171.6 4,562.1 2.83 -2.66 0.96

15,386.0 92.10 357.40 10,876.2 4,746.0 -175.2 4,653.2 0.96 0.43 -0.86

15,481.0 92.50 356.40 10,872.4 4,840.8 -180.3 4,745.8 1.13 0.42 -1.05

15,574.0 91.50 356.50 10,869.1 4,933.6 -186.1 4,836.4 1.08 -1.08 0.11
15,668.0 91.50 355.10 10,866.7 5,027.3 -192.9 4,927.7 1.49 0.00 -1.49

15,787.0 90.80 356.70 10,864.3 5,145.9 -201.5 5,043.4 1.47 -0.59 1.34

15,881.0 91.60 355.30 10,862.3 5,239.7 -208.0 5,134.8 1.72 0.85 -1.49

15,975.0 90.20 355.40 10,860.8 5,333.4 -215.6 5,225.9 1.49 -1.49 0.11

16,069.0 90.10 356.00 10,860.6 5,427.1 -222.7 5,317.3 0.65 -0.11 0.64

16,162.0 90.20 358.10 10,860.3 5,520.0 -227.5 5,408.1 2.26 0.11 2.26

16,256.0 91.20 359.10 10,859.2 5,613.9 -229.8 5,500.4 1.50 1.06 1.06

16,349.0 91.80 358.50 10,856.8 5,706.9 -231.7 5,591.8 0.91 0.65 -0.65

16,443.0 89.50 359.60 10,855.7 5,800.9 -233.3 5,684.2 2.71 -2.45 1.17

16,536.0 88.70 359.70 10,857.2 5,893.8 -233.8 5,775.9 0.87 -0.86 0.11

16,630.0 88.70 359.30 10,859.3 5,987.8 -234.6 5,868.4 0.43 0.00 -0.43

16,723.0 90.40 0.00 10,860.0 6,080.8 -235.2 5,960.1 1.98 1.83 0.75

16,817.0 90.70 358.90 10,859.1 6,174.8 -236.1 6,052.6 1.21 0.32 -1.17

16,910.0 92.80 358.90 10,856.3 6,267.7 -237.9 6,144 0 2.26 2.26 0.00

17,004.0 92.90 358.00 10,851.6 6,361.6 -240.4 6,236.2 0.96 0.11 -0.96

17,097.0 93.00 357.30 10,846.8 6,454.4 -244.3 6,327.1 0.76 0.11 -0.75

17,191.0 92.00 357.10 10,842.7 6,548.2 -248.8 6,418.9 1.08 -1.06 -0.21

17,285.0 92.00 356.70 10,839.4 6,642.0 -253.9 6,510.6 0.43 0.00 -0.43

17,316.0 92.20 356.50 10,838.3 6,672.9 -255.8 6,540.8 0.91 0.65 -0.65

17,472.0 92.10 355.50 10,832.4 6,828.4 -266.6 6,692.4 0.64 -0.06 -0.64

17,565.0 90.80 355.80 10,830.1 6,921.1 -273.7 6,782.7 1.43 -1.40 0.32

17,659.0 90.40 354.70 10,829.1 7,014.8 -281.5 6,873.8 1.25 -0.43 -1.17

17,859.0 90.40 354.70 10,827.7 7,213.9 -299.9 7,067.3 0.00 0.00 0.00

17859' MD Projected to Bit

Desian Annotations

Measured Vertical Local Coordinates
Depth Depth +N/-S +E/-W
(usft) (usft) (usft) (usft) Comment

10,170.0 10,169.0 18.4 3.1 10170' MD Phoenix Gyro

17,859.0 10,827.7 7,213.9 -299.9 17859' MD Projected to Bit
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TRYKER
•ENERGY SERVICES- ™

August 22, 2016

New Mexico Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department 
Attn: Oil Conservation Division 
1220 South St. Francis Drive 
Santa Fe, NM 87505

Attn: Jackie Lathan Re: Mewbourne Oil Company
Birddog 20 17 B2ED State Com #001H 
Berry; Bone Spring, South 
Lea County, New Mexico 
API# 30-025-43235

Enclosed please find the original and one (1) copy of the survey performed on the reference well 

by STRYKER ENERGY DIRECTIONAL SERVICES, L.L.C. Other information required by your 

